
Data, Integration, and Operations Branch 
OB 8 4th Floor, West 

744 P Street, MS 8-4-471 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

Data, Integration, and Operations Branch Contact List 
 

Main Line 916-651-6680 
General Inbox Housing@dss.ca.gov 

Website Housing Programs (ca.gov) 
 

Name Title Email 
Hanna Azemati Deputy Director Hanna.Azemati@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Executive 
Secretary II  

Marta Galan Branch Chief Marta.Galan@dss.ca.gov 
Nena do 

Nascimento Bureau Chief Nena.Nascimento@dss.ca.gov 

Danette Deremo Bureau Chief Danette.Deremo@dss.ca.gov 
 

Data Systems and Analysis Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Wendy Tsan Section Manager Wendy.Tsan@dss.ca.gov 
Laura Yen Research Specialist Laura.Yen@dss.ca.gov 

Sofia Espinoza Research Specialist Sofia.Espinoza@dss.ca.gov 
 

Senior Programs Data Analysis Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
Barri Fitchett Unit Manager Barri.Fitchett@dss.ca.gov 
Karen Gee Program Analyst Karen.Gee@dss.ca.gov 

 
Family Programs Data Analysis Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Pia Basudev Unit Manager Pia.Basudev@dss.ca.gov 
Cameron Collins Program Analyst Cameron.Collins@dss.ca.gov 

Clara Mei Program Analyst Clara.Mei@dss.ca.gov 
 

Data Integration Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
Vacant Unit Manager  

Yashna Peerthum Data Analyst Yashna.Peerthum@dss.ca.gov 
Soo Yeon Park Research Specialist SooYeon.Park@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Data Analyst  
VACANT Data Analyst  

 
HHD Administration and Operations Section 
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Name Title Email 

Frances Beltran Section Manager Frances.Beltran@dss.ca.gov 
 

HHD Operations and Development Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
Kansas Simmons Unit Manager Kansas.Simmons@dss.ca.gov 

Laura Santana Unit Analyst Laura.Santana@dss.ca.gov 
Kelly Sanchez Unit Analyst Kelly.Sanchez@dss.ca.gov 
Nicole Becker Unit Analyst Nicole.Becker@dss.ca.gov 

 
HHD Administrative Services Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Ross Woolley Unit Manager Ross.Woolley@dss.ca.gov 
Pilar Phan Unit Analyst Pilar.Phan@dss.ca.gov 
VACANT Unit Analyst  

Richard Hoover Unit Analyst Richard.Hoover@dss.ca.gov 
 

Housing Integration Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Juliene Karicas Section Manager Juliene.Karicas@dss.ca.gov 

 
External Affairs Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Cindy Garcia Specialist Cindy.Garcia@dss.ca.gov 
Kristin Martin Specialist Kristin.Martin@dss.ca.gov 
Colin Williams Specialist Colin.Williams@dss.ca.gov 
Ericka Busby Specialist Ericka.Busby@dss.ca.gov 

 
Integration and Coordination Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Kailen Pascual Unit Manager Kailen.Pascual@dss.ca.gov 
VACANT Unit Analyst  

Chelsey Knight Unit Analyst Chelsey.Knight@dss.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Program Policy and Quality Assurance Branch 
OB 8 4th Floor, West 

744 P Street, MS 8-4-461 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

 
Program Policy and Quality Assurance Contact List 

 
Main Line 916-651-6680 

General Inbox Housing@dss.ca.gov 
Website Housing Programs (ca.gov) 

 
Name Title Email 

Hanna Azemati Deputy Director Hanna.Azemati@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Executive 
Secretary II  

Julianne McQuitty Branch Chief Julianne.McQuitty@dss.ca.gov 
Angelie Vang Office Technician Angelie.Vang@dss.ca.gov 
Lucia Da Silva Bureau Chief Lucia.DaSilva@dss.ca.gov 

Casey Mills Bureau Chief Casey.Mills@dss.ca.gov 
 

Mason Bettencourt Specialist Mason.Bettencourt@dss.ca.gov 
 

Senior Programs Policy Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Morgan Dixon Section Manager Morgan.Dixon@dss.ca.gov 

 
Home Safe Policy Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Marisa Stone Unit Manager Marisa.Stone@dss.ca.gov 
Miguel Salguero Program Analyst Miguel.Salguero@dss.ca.gov 
Betsi Upchurch Program Analyst Betzayra.Upchurch@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Program Analyst  
 

HDAP and PRK Policy Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
Jelena Bilandzich Unit Manager Jelena.Bilandzich@dss.ca.gov 

Paul Hughes Program Analyst Paul.Hughes@dss.ca.gov 
Lisa Avron Program Analyst Lisa.Avron@dss.ca.gov 

Flor Sanchez Program Analyst Flor.Sanchez@dss.ca.gov 
 

Family Programs Policy Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Lori Fuller Section Manager Lori.Fuller@dss.ca.gov 

 
HSP Policy Unit 
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Name Title Email 
Jennifer Snarr Unit Manager Jennifer.Snarr@dss.ca.gov 
Clarissa White Program Analyst Clarissa.White@dss.ca.gov 

Joshua Williams Program Analyst Joshua.Williams@dss.ca.gov 
Andrea Arango-

Icasiano Program Analyst Andrea.Arango-
Icasiano@dss.ca.gov 

 
HA Policy Unit 

 
Name Title Email 
Vacant Unit Manager  

Megan Padua Program Analyst Megan.Padua-
Dean@dss.ca.gov 

Sherina Hardie Program Analyst Sherina.Hardie@dss.ca.gov 
VACANT Program Analyst  

 
BFH Policy Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Kanisha 
Mothershed-Long Program Manager Kanisha.Mothershed@dss.ca.gov 

Austin Rios Program Analyst Austin.Rios@dss.ca.gov 
David Mistchenko Program Analyst David.Mistchenko@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Program Analyst  
 

Family Programs Quality and Accountability Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Sarah Davis Section Manager Sarah.Davis@dss.ca.gov 

 
Family Programs Development Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Angela Franklin-
Wilkes Specialist Angela.Franklin-

Wilkes@dss.ca.gov 
Kelsy McCoy Specialist Kelsy.McCoy@dss.ca.gov 

Yudit Vazquez Specialist Yudit.Vazquez@dss.ca.gov 
VACANT Specialist  

 
Family Programs Technical Assistance Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Christelle Picque Unit Manager Christelle.Picque@dss.ca.gov 
Sabrina Kelly Program Analyst Sabrina.Kelly@dss.ca.gov 

Aarefah Mosavi Program Analyst Aarefah.Mosavi@dss.ca.gov 
VACANT Program Analyst  

 
Senior Programs Quality and Accountability Section 
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Name Title Email 
Althea Lyness-Fernandez Section Manager Althea.Lyness-Fernandez@dss.ca.gov 

 
 

Senior Programs Development Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
Emily Hinton Specialist Emily.Hinton@dss.ca.gov 
Hannah Tran Specialist Hannah.Tran@dss.ca.gov 

Stacy Bot Daniels Specialist Stacy.BotDaniels@dss.ca.gov 
Stela Rakwach Specialist Stela.Rakwach@dss.ca.gov 

 
 

Senior Family Programs Technical Assistance Unit 
 

Name Title Email 
VACANT Unit Manager  
VACANT Program Analyst  

Avalon Amaral Program Analyst Avalon.Amaral@dss.ca.gov 
 

Community Care Expansion Program Section 
 

Name Title Email 
Nija Fountano Section Manager Nija.Fountano@dss.ca.gov 

 
CCE Capital Expansion Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Loren Nerey Unit Manager Loren.Nerey@dss.ca.gov 
Mehrabuddin Safi Program Analyst Mehrabuddin.Safi@dss.ca.gov 

VACANT Program Analyst  
VACANT Program Analyst  

 
CCE Preservation Unit 

 
Name Title Email 

Zion Smith Unit Manager Zion.Smith@dss.ca.gov  
VACANT Program Analyst  
VACANT Program Analyst  
VACANT Program Analyst  
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